**YEAR** 

BLOCK LOT

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2014 -** 563

## A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2014-461 ENTITLED "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES"

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2014-461 was adopted by the City Council of the City of Vineland on November 10, 2014 entitled "A Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Refund of Taxes."

NAME and ADDRESS

**AMOUNT** 

WHEREAS, RESOLUTION NO. 2014-461 should be amended by deleting the following due to a "Duplicate Refund":

CY 2013	1003	15	Mill Road Investors, LLC 1400 N. Main Rd. (Make check payable to: City of Vineland Tax Collector) Granted a 2013 County Appeal/ Apply to Taxes	\$19,576.48
WHE	REAS, RES	SOLUTION	N NO. 2014-461 total should be chan	aged to \$230,032.50
WHE	REAS, the	remaining	provisions of said Resolution No. 20	14-461 shall be and
remai	n the same.			
Adopt	ted:			
ATTEST:			President of	of Council
Deputy City	Clerk			